Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

	t(s) of div		re-	7		2												2	:30pm
							Tilo No	1402	14										0 4 2017
						r	-IIE IVO	. <u>1493</u>)				in .					Staffor	d Field Office
. /													Water Resour						
						☐ P	lace o	f Use		\boxtimes	Point	of Dive	ersion						
	under th	e water	right v	vhich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	ordanc	e with	the co	ndition	s desc	ribed I	pelow.		
	The sou	rce of su	ipply i	s:		⊠ G	round	water			Surfa	ce wat	er						
	Name and address of Applicant: Kevin Schultz																		
123	2048 280 th Ave, Haviland KS 67059 Phone Number: (620)995-4072 Email address: kevin@sandhillfarms.com																		
	Name a					orrest	onder												
	2107 29					The Country of			TOTO TY	Contain									
_ 0	Phone N				100 Hay (US 140 H				Email	addre	SS:								
						se is:					***************************************								
	The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land -NAME:A.) Ronald Ray & Arnita Loise Schultz Trust // B.) Kevin R & Vera M Rev Trusts, Kevin R & Vera M Shultz-Trustees																		
																6705			
	(If there is			A CONTRACTOR STREET	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON	Contraction to the	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR												
		NE%			NW¼				SW¼ .			SE¼			TOTAL				
Sec	. Twp.	Range	NE%	NW%	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE%	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE%	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE%	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
1.) 1	5 248	16W	40	40	40	40	11						Table:		ATE				160
3.) 1	5 248	16W													40	40	40	40	160
						11-13													
-						5		** ***											
	If this ap Owner o				110 220 /		or use									l.			
	Owner o				NO CII													7-1	
					NAMES AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, WHEN			ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
((If there is	s more th	NE%			NW%			SW%			SE¼			TOTAL				
((If there is	s more th		191			NE1/			SE¼	NE%		agricultura de la companie de la co	SE1/4	NE%	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
(NE%	-	SW1/4	SE%	INE /4			-	of Possession								
(Range	NE%	-	SW¼	SE¼	INE /4												
(NE%	-	SW1/4	SE¼	NE/4												
			NE¼	-	SW¼	SE%	NE/A												

		Quarter of the		Quarter of the	NC N	JE .	Quart
of Cantina		, Township					
		unty, Kansas,					
		Authorized Quantity					
		No. 1					
	Control of the Contro	☐ This point will be chan					
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	Complete only if cha					
中国人名英格兰 医多种性 医多种性 医多种性 化二甲基苯甲基		Quarter of the	The same of the sa			THE PARTY OF STREET STREET	
		, Township					
		unty, Kansas, 3964					
		Proposed Quantity					
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		☐ Geo Center List			CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		
The point is.	Additional vven	Geo Center List	Other water	rigitio triat will doe trie	point <u>None</u>		
resently author	orized point of	diversion:					
A CONTRACT OF CHARGE STREET, S		Quarter of the		Quarter of th	e NCS	SF.	Quart
		, Township					
MAGNET SUPPLY STREET,		unty, Kansas,					
The second secon		Authorized Quantity					360001
		No. 2 G					
	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T	☐ This point will be chan		THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSONNEL PROPERTY OF T	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	
		Complete only if cha	PROPERTY OF STREET, ST				
		Quarter of the			CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		Water and Charles
CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE		The state of the s		The state of the s			
		, Township					
		unty, Kansas, 1333					
		Proposed Quantity		THE SECOND STATE OF THE SE			
nis point is:	Additional vveil	☐ Geo Center List	otner water	rights that will use this	point None		
		AF worth of quantity from	<u>n</u>	feet of the existing point the diagram below in re (PLEASE NOTE: The	lation to the exis	sting point o	of divers
	ule florar well. 11	nere will not be a new	NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	represents presently a	authorized point North	er of diagi	ram be ion.)
	der this application			100 50	North 0 50	t of divers	ram be ion.)
vell proposed und	der this application	on.	Main.	100 50	authorized poin North	t of divers	ram be ion.)
vell proposed und		on.	-	100 50	North 0 50	t of divers	ram be ion.)
vell proposed und	der this application	ned? Yes No	_	100 50	North 0 50	100	ion.)
well proposed und f a well, is the tes The change(s) (w	der this applications the state of the log attach (vas)(will be) compared to the state of the st	on. ned? Yes No pleted by?	-	100 50	North 0 50	t of divers	ion.)
vell proposed und	der this applications the state of the log attach (vas)(will be) compared to the state of the st	on. ned? Yes No pleted by?	- -	100 50	North 0 50	100	ion.)
well proposed und f a well, is the tes The change(s) (w Upon approval of	der this applicationst hole log attach (vas)(will be) compared this application	on. ned? Yes No pleted by?	-	100 50	North 0 50	100	ion.)
well proposed und f a well, is the tes The change(s) (w Upon approval of f the point of dive	der this application st hole log attach vas)(will be) complete this application ersion is a well:	on. ned? Yes No pleted by?	-	100 50 50 +	North 0 50	100	ion.)
well proposed und f a well, is the tes The change(s) (w Upon approval of f the point of dive	der this applicationst hole log attach (vas)(will be) compared this application	on. ned? Yes No pleted by?	_	100 50 50 + 50 - +	North 0 50	100 	East
well proposed und f a well, is the tes The change(s) (w Upon approval of f the point of dive	der this application st hole log attach vas)(will be) complete this application ersion is a well:	on. ned? Yes No pleted by?	-	100 50 50 +	North 0 50	100	East
f a well, is the testine change(s) (with approval of the point of diverse). What are you	der this application st hole log attach vas)(will be) complete this application ersion is a well:	on. ned? Yes No pleted by?	_	100 50 50 + 50 - +	North 0 50	100 	East
well proposed und f a well, is the tes The change(s) (w Upon approval of f the point of dive a) What are you	der this application st hole log attach vas)(will be) complete this application ersion is a well:	ned? Yes No No pleted by?		100 50 50 + 50 - +	North 0 50	100 	East
well proposed und f a well, is the tes The change(s) (w Upon approval of f the point of dive a) What are you	der this application st hole log attach vas)(will be) comp this application ersion is a well: u going to do with	ned? Yes No No pleted by?		100 50 50 + West 0 -	North	100 100 50	East
f a well, is the testine change(s) (with a point of diversity) What are your like the point of diversity with the	der this application st hole log attach vas)(will be) compared this application ersion is a well: u going to do with s be done? N/A	ned? Yes No No pleted by?	-	100 50 50 + West 0 -	North	100 	East
f a well, is the test the change(s) (well proposed unit the change(s) (well pon approval of the point of diversa). What are you will the change will be will the coundwater.	der this application st hole log attach vas)(will be) compared this application ersion is a well: u going to do with s be done? N/A	on. led? Yes No pleted by? In the old well?	ation	100 50 50 + West 0 -	North 0 50	100 100 50 111 0	East

14. If th	e proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a)	Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application? Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)
(b)	Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely affected if this application is approved as requested? Yes No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
(c)	If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety? Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)
or a cha	plication proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, nge in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized authorized statement authorizing representation).
age an	y verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful d the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on ehalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. I further verify that the statements
contail	ned in this application are true, correct and complete.
Dated a	Macksville, Kansas, this 3 day of Eugust, 2017.
Loria	ld Ray Schult trustee arnita Fries Schult trustee
Kon	ald Ray Schultz Trustee Arnita Louise Schultz, trustee (Please Print)
Lu	R Solute trustee Vera M Schutz trustee
1	(Owner) · (Spouse)
Keui	n R Schutts Trustee Vera M. Schultz trustee
1	(Please Print) (Please Print)
,	(Owner) (Spouse)
	(Please Print) (Please Print)
State of	
County	Stafford Stafford Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires (p/23/2018)
I her	eby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this 20 day of
	160
	Notary Public Notary Public
My Con	mission Expires <u>U/23 2018</u> . Notary Public
accurate	<u>OMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED</u> . To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and priate fee must be paid.
	FEE SCHEDULE
forth in t	plication to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 14931 A change application was received on 8/4/2017 requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.

Applicable Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 300 radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than 2932 feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion.

Applicable ☐ Not Applicable As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. ☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water determined annually to the liberty of the water flow meters. ☐ Not Applicable 7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. ☐ Not Applicable 8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Applicable Not Applicable All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Applicable Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ⊠ No 11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law* and the *Rules and Regulations* promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or hybertactory as a supplementation or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer (Print Name): File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. Date of Issuance: ______ State of Kansas For Use by Register of Deeds) SS County of Acknowledged before me on _____ Signature: Notary Public My commission expires: (Notary Seal)

Page 4

DWR 1-121 (Revised 07/10/2017)

File No.

14931



